Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Well Operator: Edmiston Oil Company, In	c.	KCC License #:_5	042
Address: 125 N. Market, Suite 1130	(Owner / Company Name)		(Operator's)
	Zip Code: 67202	City: Wichita	265 5241
Lease: Zuercher 2			
N/2 - NW - NE - SW		Sec. ZZ Twp. Z4	S. R East 🗸 West
Feet (in exact footage) Fro 1700 Feet (in exact footage) Fro Check One: Oil Well Gas Well SWD Docket # Conductor Casing Size: Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 Production Casing Size: 4 1/2 List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: 2	m	Cemented with: Cemented with: Cemented with:	her:Sacks
ondition of Well: Good Poroposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p	360 PBTD: 4287 Ar	nhydrite Depth:(3 ink in Hole	Off tubing! Will follow KCC field
levation: 2065 (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 4 condition of Well: Good Porroposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate poffice instructions when plugging well. Well Log attached to this application as required not explain why?	PBTD: 4287 Are poor Casing Leak Julian Deage if additional space is needed): Tubin Page if Additional space is needed in the Additional spa	inhydrite Depth:(s ink in Hole ng is stuck in hole, plan to shoot if? Yes No	off tubing! Will follow KCC field ate Corporation Commission.
levation: 2065 (Q.L. / Q.K.B.) T.D.: 4 ondition of Well: Good Porposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate proffice instructions when plugging well. Well Log attached to this application as required not explain why?	PBTD: 4287 Are poor Casing Leak Julian Deage if additional space is needed): Tubin Page if Additional space is needed in the Additional spa	inkydrite Depth: (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9	off tubing! Will follow KCC field ate Corporation Commission.
levation: 2065 (Q.L. / Q.K.B.) T.D.: 4 condition of Well: Good Porposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate proffice instructions when plugging well. Well Log attached to this application as required not explain why? ugging of this Well will be done in accordance to Name of Company Representative authorized	PBTD: 4287 Are poor Casing Leak Julian Deage if additional space is needed): Tubin Page if Additional space is needed in the Additional spa	inkydrite Depth:	off tubing! Will follow KCC field ate Corporation Commission. apany, Inc 6924
levation: 2065 (Q.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 4 condition of Well: Good Porposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate profice instructions when plugging well. Well Log attached to this application as required not explain why? ugging of this Well will be done in accordant at Name of Company Representative authorized address: 231 S Highway 281	PBTD: 4287 Are page if additional space is needed): Tubin and a received and the received to be in charge of plugging operation.	inhydrite Depth:(standard in Hole Ing is stuck in hole, plan to shoot If Yes No Rules and Regulations of the Standard in Hole Build in Hole, plan to shoot Rules and Regulations of the Standard in Hole Phone: (620) 792 City / State: Great Bend, Ka	off tubing! Will follow KCC field ate Corporation Commission. apany, Inc 6924
levation: 2065 (Q.L. / Q.K.B.) T.D.: 4 ondition of Well: Good Poroposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate possible instructions when plugging well. Well Log attached to this application as required not explain why?	PBTD: 4287 Are page if additional space is needed): Tubin and a received and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation and the received to be in charge of plugging operation.	ink in Hole Ing is stuck in hole, plan to shoot If Yes No Rules and Regulations of the States: Dale May, Edmiston Oil Com Phone: (620) 792 City / State: Great Bend, Ka	off tubing! Will follow KCC field ate Corporation Commission. apany, Inc 6924

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

SEP 1 8 2007

. Sec	e et allegant e	Butueg t	0	Kanan Ka		enst					
	KANSAS DRILLE			Bantiou J.				s. 22 r	24 R. 16 E		
	API No. 15		2	0,329					NW NE SW		
, 0	API No. 15 — 047 — 20,329 County Number							County Edwards ,			
	Herndon Drilling Co.								G40 Acres N		
	Box 489 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74101 Well No. Lease Name						_	160			
•	#2 Zuercher										
	160' feet fron (N) %) line 940 feet from (E) (W) line SW4										
	Union Drilling	Company	1	larvey Goug	_			160	160		
0	January 31, 19	78		4360'	P.B.T.D 428				well correctly 165	***************	
	Date Completed May 23, 1978		°	Northern N	atural G	as		DF	кв2070		
				CASING	RECORD					National State of the State of	
0	Report of all string										
	Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Sixe cosing (in O.D.)	set Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth	Type cer	ment	Sacks	Type and percent additives 2% ge1	at .	
	Surface	12½"	8-5/8"	2	331'	Commo	<u>n</u>	275	3% ČC		
	Production	7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10.50	4358'	Pozmi	х	150	18% salt		
0						,					
	or could be a supplied by the										
		LINER RECOF	RD.				PERFOR	TION RECOR	D		
	Tep, ft.	ottom, ft.	Sack	s cement	Shots 2	per ft.		DP Jet	4302'-06'	4308'-11	
	*	TUBING RECO	RD		2		1/2"	DP Jet	4257'-63' 8	34267'-73	
	2-3/8" Se	4275		none							
				TURE, SHOT, C	EMENT SQL	JEEZE RECC	RD				
	Acidize	Frac. W	/25,000	# sand		************	······································	Dep	th interval treated	-	
	500 gals, 15% MC Acidize	Frac. W	690 bb /25,000	<u>ls. water</u> # sand				430	2' - 11'		
	250 gals 15% & 5	500 gals.	15% NE	690 bbls	. water		434	425	7' - 73'	-	
				INITIAL PRO	MUCTION			Q I i			
	Date of first production		I	ing method (flewlr	ng, pumping, po	id L H		U. L		Y	
ļ	April 25, 1978 RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS	911 0		lowing - F		Water	906#	Ges-	oil ratio		
	Disposition of ges (vented, Sold			bbis. 1,110	<u> </u>	ACF Produci	ng intervel			#PB	
İ	INSTRUCTIONS: As prov	vided in KCC Rule	#2-2-195. u	within 20 days after			4257'		4267' -73'		
INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be trensmitted to the State Geological Survey of Kenses, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichite, Kenses 67209. Copies of this form are eveilable from the Conservation i22-2206. If confidential custody very of Kenses, Euwennes, Kenses											
	HERNDON DRLG. BOX 489, TULS	CO.	#2	7 - 11.7		2-24-16V 65 FNL&	,	ARA OL K	Intas, Lawrence, Kai	1801	
	CONTR UNION DEL			EDWARD	9	40 FEL,	W		G-10-1	972	
,	GEOL			ELO EMBRY			, , , , ,	٠,			
•	<u>2070 кв см 1/</u> дв. 15-047-20,3		7/7/7	78 - FLO 1 MISS	110 MCF 4257-73	GPD -	* +	_			
	LOG TOPS DEP	TH DATUM]		***************************************	<u></u>	<u>ft</u>	_			
	*B ANH 10	87 + 983 78 - 1608	8 - 5/8 pst (331/275s 1) 4242-83 0 Tm, SIP 05-126# 2) 4278-43 SGM, SIP 1: 05-105#	x, 4½" 4 /30-30-3	360/150s 0-3D, 12	Х О'м,		Sand Boom	7	
	LANS 38	27 <u>-1757</u>	DST	05-126# 2) 4278-43	210-902# 45/30-30	, FP 84- -90-45	705# 80 '	ı	KE(KANSAS CORPO	DEIVED RATION COMMISSIO	
	MISS CH 42 MISS CH 42 B MISS CH 42	49 -2179	1	SGM, SIP 1: 05-105#	26-147#,	FP 94-9	4#,				
	R KIND SO 43	96 -2226 12 -2242	5040	- PF 4302-0 25,000# SD						1 8 2007	
	HAG SH 437 LTD 437 RTD 436	37 -2267 45 -227 5 50 -229 0	4257-	HRS, SW8 63 & 4267- WN, NS, SD, ISIP 6007	73, BP @	4287, A	ć 250 500 +		CONSERVA WICH	TION DIVISION HITA, KS	
	*DRILLERS TOPS		20 as 690 в	VERSAFRAC	F, FRAC 2 , FLOWING	25,000# : 3 LD	SD +		4 A E (**).	ning No	
	A STATE OF THE STA	-CERETYICE								1	

K.G.S. LIDIARRY CONTRACTOR'S WELL LOG

State Geological Survey

OPERATOR
CONTRACTOR:
WELL NAME:
LOCATION:

COMMENCED:

Herndon Drilling Company Union Drilling Co., Inc. #2 Zuercher C NE SW Section 22-24S-16W Edwards County, Kansas January 31, 1978 February 9, 1978

0	344	Surface soil
344	2017	Shale
2017	2217	Shale and shells
2217	3590	Shale and lime
3590	3720	Lime and shale
3720	4283	Lime
7283	4345	Lime and shale
4345	4360	Lime
	4360	T. D.

We certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log on the #2 Zuercher, C NE SW Section 22-24S-16W, Edwards County, Kansas.

UNION DRILLING CO., INC.

R.D. Messinger

STATE OF KANSAS) S S COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for the afore said County and State as of this 9th day of February, 1978.

Donna F. Brown - Notary Public

My commission expires:

7-29-78

አ

STATE CONFORMATION OF SIGNAL S

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 1 8 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

EDMISTON OIL COMPANY, INC. 125 N MARKET STE 1130 WICHITA, KS 67202-1708 September 24, 2007

Re: ZUERCHER 2 #1

API 15-047-20329-00-00

22-24S-16W, 2480 FSL 1700 FWL EDWARDS COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after March 22, 2008. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888